Extent of Central Single Frame
Extent of 53.5° Panorama

THIS IMAGE PROVIDES L ANDSCAPE AND VISUAL CONTEXT ONLY

\SELINE/PHOTOGRAPH

WIRELINE DRAWING Ben Akeil Ben Sca

Ben Sca Extension

e Edinbane Glen Ullinish
Ben Aketil Existing T 1 ]

1*4\4{\,& ALA A /nkf

U FonTie N “/Mullach Garaidh, "%/
Date B h : ullach Garaidh, %2/ i . . I I I L ] . . . .
March 2025 D_}F ) e 2 > | Dhuibhe _ :;hxﬂ Notes: Viewpoint Information: Photography Information: Layout Information: Wireline Key: ST E P H E N S O N Ben Aketll Wlnd Fal'm Repowerl ng and Extens'on
:&%e(;‘r Pt =N 1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only. Grid Reference: 132319E 839888N Camera: Canon EOS 5D Layout: ben-aketil-d000.wfl /ﬁ\ Ben Aketil .
. [ | 2) This data has b tput directly from the wireli del; It ing effects of woodland and [ . : P en Aketi
Image Size QA P [ 4 ) othlz!- iﬁtgrvae?]ir)%egb?:c’t)sl{ ‘II'EC y r<‘>m ewilre ine model It ignores screening effects of woodland an G!—ounld Height: . 40.3m AOD Lens: . 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hu.b Height: ] 122.5m T ) o N H A L LI DAY
820 x 130mm SPB - e TP ) | 2; /L\" dltr.ectlons glver a1s ggaor(\)nogs relative to Grid North (BNG). Direction of Centre of View: ? 353.90° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 200m >~ Ben Aketil (Existing)
|~ Cross furan ocation map scale: 1:59,000. Horizontal Field of View: 90° Photography Date: 19/07/2022 Nearest Visible Turbine: T6 @ 6647m o ) - Planning, Landscape & Environment = .
. i [ | . . . erational / Under Construction .
Paper Size Rev 0335;'9 g Vertical Field of View: 14.2° Photography Time: 09:09 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 9 P an RSK company VlEWpOl nt 8 . A863 near G ea ry| nore
841 x 297mm A Colbost Cnacnam? Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024 Principal Distance: 522mm Number of Hubs Visible: * 9 Consented
o CONSENTED BASELINE VISUALISATION 8a



\SELINE/PHOTOGRAPH

WIRELINE DRAWING

Extent of Central Single Frame

Extent of 53.5° Panorama

Ben Aketil

Ben Sca Redesign

Balmeanach

THIS IMAGE PROVIDES L ANDSCAPE AND VISUAL CONTEXT ONLY

P S

PN

ﬂl/k% %ﬁk

Glen Ullinish 2

1
F A
U = "Mullach Garaidh., "2/
Date B h : ullach Garaidh, %2/ i . . I I — - . . . R R
March 2025 D}F - - | Dhuibhe :;hxﬂ Notes: Viewpoint Information: Photography Information: Layout Information: Wireline Key: ST E P H E N SO N Ben Aketll Wlnd Farm Repowerlng and Extens'on
M%G TS & 1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only. Grid Reference: 132319E 839888N Camera: Canon EOS 5D Layout: ben-aketil-d000.wfl M Ben Aketil .
Image Size QA s AL ( |' 2) l’mzﬂﬁ}grrlaeiazegqugggtdlrecﬂyfrom the wireline model; It ignores screening effects of woodland and Ground Height: 40.3m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 122.5m . . o N H A L LI DAY
820 x 130mm SPB = AT L | 2; /L\IIditrgctiunsgive:'l as Isagaor(i)nogs relative to Grid North (BNG). Direction of Centre of View: ® 353.90° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 200m In Planning (each proposal is coloured individually)
|~ Cross/furan ocaflon Mmap scale: 1:58,850. Horizontal Field of View: 90° Photography Date: 19/07/2022 Nearest Visible Turbine: T6 @ 6647m " Iscopi Planning, Landscape & Environment = A
. i { | . . . AN ping .
SZ?Pezfgs;ZG R:V Ogﬁ;’g 7 ? Vertical Field of View: 14.2° Photography Time: 09:09 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 9 an RSK company VlEWpOl nt 8 . A863 near G ea rymore
X 297mm inci i . isible:
COFI,I;?:: CBn&%ﬁ”:T"T'i Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024 Principal Distance: 522mm Number of Hubs Visible: * 9
AR/

0915-NatureScot-Visuals-d000.indd

PROPOSED BASELINE VISUALISATION 8b



BASELINE PHOTOGRAPH""

WIRELINE DRAWING
Glen Ullinish

Beinn Mheadhonach
1

11y

Date By
March 2025 DT
Image Size QA

820 x 130mm SPB
Paper Size Rev
841 x 297Tmm A
0915-NatureScot-Visuals-d000.indd

Notes:

1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only.

2) This data has been output directly from the wireline model; It ignores screening effects of woodland and
other intervening objects.

3) All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (BNG).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000.

Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024

Viewpoint Information:

Grid Reference:
Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: *

Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:
Principal Distance:

132319E 839888N
40.3m AOD
083.90°

90°

14.2°

522mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Canon EOS 5D

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

19/07/2022

09:09

Layout Information:
Layout:

Hub Height:

Height to Blade Tip:
Nearest Visible Turbine:

Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2

Number of Hubs Visible: 2

ben-aketil-d000.wfl
122.5m

200m

T6 @ 6647m

9

9

Wireline Key:

=

V4|4 |4

Ben Aketil

Ben Aketil (Existing)

Operational / Under Construction
Consented

STEPHENSON
HALLIDAY

Planning, Landscape & Environment
an RSK company

Ben Aketil Wind Farm Repowering and Extension

nadara

Viewpoint 8: A863 near Gearymore
CONSENTED BASELINE VISUALISATION 8c




BASELINE PHOTOGRAPH""

WIRELINE DRAWING

Beinn Mheadhonach Redesign
1

L]

Date By Notes: Viewpoint Information: Photography Information: Layout Information: Wireline Key:
March 2025 DT 1) This visualisation s a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only. Grid Reference: 132319E 839888N Camera: Canon EOS 5D Layout: ben-aketil-d000.wfl W Ben Aketil
Image Size QA 2) Tms d_atta has _beeanul;t)ut directly from the wireline model; It ignores screening effects of woodland and Ground Height: 40.3m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 122.5m en Aketl
other intervening objects. - - : - : T ] . . Lo
820 x 130mm SPB 3) Al directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (BNG). Direction of Centre of View: 3 083.90° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 200m - |In Planning (each proposal is coloured individually)
, 4) Location map scale: 1:50,000. Horizontal Field of View: 90° Photography Date: 19/07/2022 Nearest Visible Turbine: T6 @ 6647m Scoping
si1ape2r 937126 R:v Vertical Field of View: 14.2° Photography Time: 09:09 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 9
X 297mm - f . o
Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024 Principal Distance: 522mm Number of Hubs Visible: * 9
0915-NatureScot-Visuals-d000.indd

STEPHENSON
HALLIDAY

Planning, Landscape & Environment
an RSK company

Ben Aketil Wind Farm Repowering and Extension

nadara

Viewpoint 8: A863 near Gearymore
PROPOSED BASELINE VISUALISATION 8d




WIRELINE DRAWING

3 Mullach Garaid

1%

Dhuibhe

Date By
March 2025 DT
Image Size QA

820 x 130mm SPB
Paper Size Rev
841 x 297mm A
0915-NatureScot-Visuals-d000.indd

furan

Notes:

1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only.

2) This data has been output directly from the wireline model; It ignores screening effects of woodland and
other intervening objects.

3) All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (BNG).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000.

Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024

Viewpoint Information:

Grid Reference:
Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: *

Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:
Principal Distance:

132319E 839888N
40.3m AOD
173.90°

90°

14.2°

522mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Canon EOS 5D

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

19/07/2022

09:09

Layout Information:
Layout:

Hub Height:

Height to Blade Tip:
Nearest Visible Turbine:

Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2

Number of Hubs Visible: 2

ben-aketil-d000.wfl
122.5m

200m

T6 @ 6647m

9

9

Wireline Key:

Ben Aketil
| In Planning (each proposal is coloured individually)

STEPHENSON
HALLIDAY

Planning, Landscape & Environment
an RSK company

nadara

Ben Aketil Wind Farm Repowering and Extension

Viewpoint 8: A863 near Gearymore
PROPOSED BASELINE VISUALISATION 8e




PHOTOGRARE

WIRELINE DRAWING

3 Mullach Garaid

=
Dhuibhe{_/&%-‘%

7

Date By
March 2025 DT
Image Size QA

820 x 130mm SPB
Paper Size Rev
841 x 297Tmm A
0915-NatureScot-Visuals-d000.indd

Ly 77T
- _IF Cross furan

" _/"I
Cnoc nam

|| Braonan |

Notes:

1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only.

2) This data has been output directly from the wireline model; It ignores screening effects of woodland and
other intervening objects.

3) All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (BNG).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000.

Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024

Viewpoint Information:

Grid Reference:
Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: *
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:

Principal Distance:

132319E 839888N
40.3m AOD
263.90°

90°

14.2°

522mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Canon EOS 5D

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

19/07/2022

09:09

Layout Information:
Layout:

Hub Height:

Height to Blade Tip:
Nearest Visible Turbine:

Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2

Number of Hubs Visible: 2

ben-aketil-d000.wfl
122.5m

200m

T6 @ 6647m

9

9

Wireline Key:

Ben Aketil

~~|In Planning (each proposal is coloured individually)
Scoping

THIS IMAGE PROVIDES LANDSCAPE AND VISUAL CONTEXT O'NLY

STEPHENSON Ben Aketil Wind Farm Repowering and Extension

HALLIDAY

Planning, Landscape & Environment

nadara

Viewpoint 8: A863 near Gearymore
PROPOSED BASELINE VISUALISATION 8f




WIRELINE DRAWING VIEW FLAT AT A COMFORTABLE ARM’S LENGTH

Edinbane

S S S ok A

U P JFIaMullach Garaidh, "% ireli
Date By e Y - / e ., Notes: Viewpoint Information: Layout Information: Wireline Key: H H : H
P s i<l sqor Eabgst 300 Yy, ohuiche "3 g st B - ’ . ' _ . STEPHENSON Ben Aketil Wind Farm Repowering and Extension
Tl des _\\\ %y &,f 3 1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm's length. Grid Reference: 132319E 839888N Layout: ben-aketil-d000.wfl A . | Ben Aketil
Image Size QA P Al | % Cnod a' sd?‘. \ f N\ | 2) l’m:rdiﬁtérrﬁiﬂzegb?:é?gtdlrectlyfrom the wireline model; It ignores screening effects of woodland and Ground Height: 40.3m AOD Hub Height: 122.5m > ) ] H A L L I DAY
820 x 260mm SPB o Y % P77 A=\ 3) Aldrecions gen s bearings rlateto rid North (BNG). Direction of Centre of View: ® 353.90° Height to Blade Tip: 200m t Operational / Under Construction
) ( / Cross furan ocallon map seae: 1:05,555. Horizontal Field of View: 53.5° Nearest Visible Turbine: T6 @ 6647m Planning, Landscape & Environment H : .
Paper Size Rev ogg::g | 4k Ben T\i_Fl:Qn \ Vertical Field of View: 18.2° Number of Sets of Tips Visible: ? 9 an company VlGWpOl nt 8 . A863 n ea r G ea rymOre
841 x297mm A Colbost /_g' Y 1 Cnoe namJ ) Contains Ord Survey data © G {aht and database right 2024 Principal Distance: 813.4mm Number of Hubs Visible: 2 9
0916-NatureScot Visuals-d000.indd Point >y / \ . \O) ([prismgnll . TN[] oo Sy ia oo nd et WIRELINE VISUALISATION 8g
. & }




ABLE ARM'S LENGTH
FUL SCREEN HEIGHT

v L i L i i ] ¥ sl \ s 1 L LW - i v L i i [} L] 1 L “ ) £ i
Date By > Mullach Séraidh’_)l“%' Notes: Viewpoint Information: Photography Information: Layout Information: B Ak t'l W' d F R H d E t H
Dhyibhe e : : : : en etl in arm repowering an Xxtension

March 2025 DT Vs ;) misgstuarl]isatéon isa ;;Iar:%r prcﬂeCftion fﬁnor_arrll_a; Vievr1 fllatI Ia_ta comfortable arm;? lelngt?» dland and Grid Reference: 132319E 839888N Camera: Canon EOS 5D Layout: ben-aketil-d000.wfl ST EPHEN S O N p g

Image Size QA \ e ot e e curpa direcly from the wireline model It gnores screening effects of woodland an Ground Height: 40.3m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 122.5m HALLIDAY
820 x 260mm SPB 2 arry =g\ 2) /C” directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (BNG). Direction of Centre of View: * 353.90° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 200m

. i Cross{furan ) Location map scale: 1:50,000. Horizontal Field of View: 53.5° Photography Date: 19/07/2022 Nearest Visible Turbine: T6 @ 6647m Planning, Landscape & Environment . . .
SZ;lileQS;;em R/‘:\"V B T/;i?l:aj‘n J "\ Vertical Field of View: 18.2° Photography Time: 09:09 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 9 an company VlGWpOl nt 8 . A863 n ea r G ea rymOre
- - ?E o CB“&%'_';‘;"“ |\ Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2024 Principal Distance: §13.4mm Number of Hubs Visible: * 9
0915-NatureScot-Visuals-d000.indd ! i

PHOTOMONTAGE VISUALISATION 8h



